

Press Release 70/2024 English

THE INTER-AMERICAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS HELD A ONE-DAY TRAINING SESSION IN PANAMA





San José, Costa Rica, October 24, 2024. – In the context of the celebration of the 45th anniversary of its installation, the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, through its Training Center, and the Attorney General's Office of Panama, held on October 21st a one-day training session on the work of the Inter-American Court, the impact of its jurisprudence, control of conventionality and economic, social, cultural and environmental rights.

The event was held at the seat of the Attorney General's Office, and was inaugurated by the Attorney General, Dr. Rigoberto González Montenegro, and the Registrar of the I/A Court HR, Pablo Saavedra Alessandri. More than 100 officials from that institution, the judicial branch, universities and human rights bodies participated in the event. The update of the Jurisprudence Journal of the I/A Court HR regarding Panama was also presented, as well as various training resources of the Court's Training Center. The presentations were conducted by the Court's Registrar, Pablo Saavedra Alessandri; attorney Juana María Ibáñez, and Javier Mariezcurrena, Director of International Cooperation and Training of the I/A Court HR.

The Inter American Court of Human Rights would like to thank the support of the European Commission, which made this event possible through the project "Improvement of the capacities of the Inter American Court of Human Rights, phase II".



This press release was drafted by the Registrar's Office of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights; it is solely responsible for this document.

For more information on the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, please visit www.corteidh.or.cr or write to the Registrar, Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, at corteidh@corteidh.or.cr. To contact the press office please write to Danniel Pinilla, Director of Communications and Press, at prensa@corteidh.or.cr.

You may subscribe to the Court's information services here. If you wish to unsubscribe, please send an email to comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr. You may also follow the Court's activities through: Facebook, X (@CorteIDH for the account in Spanish, @IACourtHR for the account in English, and @CorteDirHumanos for the account in Portuguese), Instagram, Flickr, Vimeo, YouTube, LinkedIn and SoundCloud.